(2) Has continuously resided in a group home since December 31, 2012.  

SECTION 12A.7.(b) These monthly payments shall be subject to all of the following 
requirements and limitations: (1) The amount of the monthly payments authorized by 
this section shall not exceed four hundred sixty-four dollars and thirty cents ($464.30) 
per month for each resident who meets all criteria specified in subsection (a) of this 
section. (2) A group home that receives the monthly payments authorized by this 
section shall not, under any circumstances, use these payments for any purpose other